

**CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 116033  
CDBG SOUTH MERCED ADA RAMPS PROJECT**

Bid Opening 5/26/2016

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)		FBD Vanguard Construction (Livermore, CA)		DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Public Convenience & Safety	LS	1	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 9,267.00	\$ 9,267.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,540	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,620.00
6	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
7	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	685	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,165.00
8	Remove AC Pavement	SF	620	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,100.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	420	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,880.00
10	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	55	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
11	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	625	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	1,280	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,480.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,360.00
13	Aggregate Base	TN	23	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	12	\$ 779.00	\$ 9,348.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
15	Traffic Stripes and Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,017.00	\$ 3,017.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,427.00	\$ 1,427.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				\$ 68,963.00		\$ 72,815.00		\$ 73,225.00	

**BID ALTERNATE NO. 1**

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)		FBD Vanguard Construction (Livermore, CA)		DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	275	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00
4	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	185	\$ 4.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
5	Remove AC Pavement	SF	85	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00
6	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	175	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00
7	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	275	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	Aggregate Base	TN	3	\$ 77.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	2	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
10	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				\$ 12,933.00		\$ 13,765.00		\$ 22,225.00	

**BID ALTERNATE NO. 2**

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)		FBD Vanguard Construction (Livermore, CA)		DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 757.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	350	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Remove Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	175	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	Remove AC Pavement	SF	85	\$ 9.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	80	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
7	Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	175	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00
8	Handicap Access Ramp	SF	275	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
9	Aggregate Base	TN	3	\$ 77.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	2	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
11	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
				\$ 13,328.00		\$ 14,370.00		\$ 23,675.00	

	Taylor Backhoe Service (Merced, CA)	FBD Vanguard Construction (Livermore, CA)	DOD Construction (Bakersfield, CA)
TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 68,963.00	\$ 72,815.00	\$ 73,225.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATE 1	\$ 81,896.00	\$ 86,580.00	\$ 95,450.00
TOTAL BASE BID + BID ALTERNATES 1 - 2	\$ 95,224.00	\$ 100,950.00	\$ 119,125.00